

## অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

SSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 54PSC/CON/Exam-01/2024-2025

Dated Guwahati the 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, the results of the Screening Test (Phase-I) (OMR based) for recruitment to the post of Computer Operator in the office of the Assam Public Service Commission under the Establishment of APSC (Advt. No. 07/2024 dated 08/03/2024) conducted by the Commission on 08/09/2024. Candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers will have to appear in the Computer Practical Test (Phase-II) to be conducted by the Commission. The date(s) of Computer Practical Test will be notified shortly.

Roll Number of candidates to be appeared in the Computer Practical Test are stated below (horizontally):

10153	10481	10997	11009	11037	11315	11403	11505	11973	12513
13262	13387	13560	13623	13779	13846	13868	14242	14761	15194
15893	16210	16364	16417	16749	16867	17111	17481	17880	18048
18068	18333	18347	18744	18864	19315	19507	20801	21037	21222
21478	21490	21794	21960	22087	22200	22519	22541	22735	23503
23736	24231	24525	24551	24681	25035	25115_	25549	25922	26272
26385	26444	27376	27543	27611	27867	27918	27928	27967	

NB: Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in

enul

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 54PSC/CON/Exam-01/2024-2025 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 4th November, 2024

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said notification in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, Esstt. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Order File.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22